# CCP (Cyprus Court Booker) Privacy Policy

## 1. Introduction

This Privacy Policy applies to your use of the CCP (Cyprus Court Booker) mobile application ("we", "us", "our", "CCP") and describes how we collect, use, and handle your personal data.

## 2. Data Collection and Use

To offer you a personalized user experience, we collect and use the following information:

- Your first and last name: We use your first and last name to personalize your user experience and facilitate your booking.
- Your phone number: We use your phone number for identification, communication related to your bookings, and customer service purposes.

## 3. Sharing and Disclosure

We value your privacy and will not sell or share your personal information with third parties, except as described in this policy or when legally required. We may share your personal information to:

- Comply with any applicable law, regulation, legal process, or enforceable governmental request.
- Detect, prevent, or otherwise address fraud, security, or technical issues.
- Protect against harm to the rights, property, or safety of CCP, our users, or the public as required or permitted by law.

#### 4. Data Retention

We retain your personal information for as long as your account is active or as needed to provide you services, comply with our legal obligations, resolve disputes, and enforce our agreements.

## 5. Security

We are committed to protecting your personal information. We implement appropriate technical and organizational measures to help protect the security of your personal information.

# 6. Children's Privacy

Our services are not intended for use by children under the age of 18. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 18.

## 7. Changes to the Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page.

## 7. Contact Us

If you have any questions or suggestions about our Privacy Policy, do not hesitate to contact us at cypruscourtbooker@gmail.com.